
2003 Section 3A Girls 
Adrian    Oct. 23, 2003    60, Sunny, Calm 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   C/M/Lh                   49    3    8   10   13   15   16   30   16:03.8    1:13.0 
  2   Luverne                  64    1    5   11   22   25   54   68   16:09.4    2:04.0 
  3   McW                      82    2   12   17   24   27   40   45   16:24.4    2:00.0 
  4   Jcc                     116    6   18   23   34   35   52   73   16:49.4    1:31.0 
  5   Adrian                  153    9   19   36   43   46   72        17:04.0    1:44.0 
  6   S/Cm/C                  155   20   21   26   33   55   57        17:10.0    1:18.0 
  7   Rv/Enw                  218   28   29   42   58   61   63   74   17:38.8    1:06.0 
  8   Was                     234    4    7   51   85   87   91        17:47.8    4:39.0 
  9   McC                     249   14   39   41   71   84             18:01.8    3:13.0 
 10   Bold/Blh                268   47   48   50   53   70   75   77   17:59.6    1:12.0 
 11   Mlbo                    283   31   49   56   64   83   88        18:12.2    2:32.0 
12*   T/M/B                   290   32   60   65   66   67   78   79   18:10.6    1:28.0 
12*   Yme                     290   38   44   59   69   80   82   90   18:20.8    2:15.0 
 14   Sesm/Se                 342   37   62   76   81   86   89        18:52.8    2:37.0 
 
1. C/M/Lh 
    3  Katie Stokes, 11            15:20.0   
    8  Amanda Deslauriers, 10      15:53.0   
   10  Marsha Popowski, 10         16:03.0   
   13  Jana Merritt, 10            16:30.0   
   15  Toni Christianson, 11       16:33.0   
Time = 1:20:19.0     Places = 49 
 
2. Luverne 
    1  Lexi Heitkamp, 8            14:58.0   
    5  Amanda Saum, 11             15:47.0   
   11  Kayla Raddle, 7             16:08.0   
   22  Victoria Arends, 10         16:52.0   
   25  Kelsey Dooyema, 10          17:02.0   
Time = 1:20:47.0     Places = 64 
 
3. McW 
    2  Leah Kahler, 11             15:06.0   
   12  Heather Holtz, 10           16:14.0   
   17  McKenzie Burgess, 11        16:39.0   
   24  Jenna Gaalswyk, 8           16:57.0   
   27  Danielle Nelson, 10         17:06.0   
Time = 1:22:02.0     Places = 82 
 
4. Jcc 
    6  Heidi Hildebrandt, 9        15:50.0   
   18  Jessica Schultz, 11         16:40.0   
   23  Bethany Ruby, 9             16:56.0   
   34  Brook Darling, 11           17:20.0   
   35  Theresa Condon, 10          17:21.0   
Time = 1:24:07.0     Places = 116 
 
5. Adrian 
    9  Morgan Lynn, 7              15:57.0   
   19  McCall Heitkamp, 9          16:42.0   
   36  Krissi Thier, 11            17:22.0   
   43  Kelly Banck, 11             17:38.0   
   46  Megan Henning, 9            17:41.0   
Time = 1:25:20.0     Places = 153 
 
6. S/Cm/C 
   20  Krista Hesse, 8             16:42.0   
   21  Kylie Dauer, 9              16:51.0   
   26  Christa Reiner, 11          17:04.0   
   33  Ashley Roiger, 8            17:13.0   
   55  Melanie Miesen, 9           18:00.0   
Time = 1:25:50.0     Places = 155 
 
7. Rv/Enw 
   28  Abby Malecek, 7             17:09.0   
   29  Deidra Zaske, 8             17:10.0   
   42  Brenna Larson, 7            17:34.0   
   58  Carolyn Smith, 8            18:06.0   
   61  Jennifer Hillger, 10        18:15.0   
Time = 1:28:14.0     Places = 218 
 

8. Was 
    4  Jenna Sorensen, 9           15:26.0   
    7  Holly Knigge, 10            15:51.0   
   51  Alex Potter, 8              17:49.0   
   85  Cassie Thom, 10             19:48.0   
   87  Michelle Lyons, 11          20:05.0   
Time = 1:28:59.0     Places = 234 
 
9. McC 
   14  Teresa Andert, 12           16:31.0   
   39  Sara Christensen, 9         17:26.0   
   41  Juli Larson, 11             17:33.0   
   71  Janelle Larson, 12          18:55.0   
   84  Whitney Buesgens, 11        19:44.0   
Time = 1:30:09.0     Places = 249 
 
10. Bold/Blh 
   47  Kayla Griffith, 11          17:41.0   
   48  Tara Hilgert, 7             17:44.0   
   50  Amber Grund, 12             17:47.0   
   53  Ashley Grund, 12            17:53.0   
   70  Kathryn Plumley, 12         18:53.0   
Time = 1:29:58.0     Places = 268 
 
11. Mlbo 
   31  Amber Thompson, 8           17:11.0   
   49  Haley Kratovil, 9           17:44.0   
   56  Bethany Nelson, 8           18:01.0   
   64  Tiffany Franz, 10           18:22.0   
   83  Natalia Krahn, 8            19:43.0   
Time = 1:31:01.0     Places = 283 
 
12*. T/M/B 
   32  Steph Kaup, 12              17:12.0   
   60  Julia Olson, 9              18:09.0   
   65  Melissa Luckhardt, 11       18:25.0   
   66  Rebecca Gervais, 11         18:27.0   
   67  Jessica Mason, 9            18:40.0   
Time = 1:30:53.0     Places = 290 
 
12*. Yme 
   38  Kristen Hegna, 10           17:25.0   
   44  Jill Brokke, 12             17:39.0   
   59  Molly Gill, 11              18:08.0   
   69  Megan McPhail, 10           18:52.0   
   80  Nicole Dahl, 10             19:40.0   
Time = 1:31:44.0     Places = 290 
 
14. Sesm/Se 
   37  Julia Eckstein, 12          17:22.0   
   62  Sara Soukup, 8              18:19.0   
   76  Nicole Jarvis, 10           19:02.0   
   81  Heidi Carr, 8               19:42.0   
   86  Emily Seidl, 9              19:59.0   
Time = 1:34:24.0     Places = 342 

 
 
 
 
 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Lexi Heitkamp, 8            14:58.0    Luverne 
    2     2  Leah Kahler, 11             15:06.0    McW 
    3     3  Katie Stokes, 11            15:20.0    C/M/Lh 
    4     4  Jenna Sorensen, 9           15:26.0    Was 
    5     5  Amanda Saum, 11             15:47.0    Luverne 
    6        Julie Pohlman, 12           15:48.0    Ssc/Svrlb 
    7     6  Heidi Hildebrandt, 9        15:50.0    Jcc 
    8     7  Holly Knigge, 10            15:51.0    Was 
    9     8  Amanda Deslauriers, 10      15:53.0    C/M/Lh 
   10     9  Morgan Lynn, 7              15:57.0    Adrian 
   11    10  Marsha Popowski, 10         16:03.0    C/M/Lh 
   12    11  Kayla Raddle, 7             16:08.0    Luverne 
   13    12  Heather Holtz, 10           16:14.0    McW 
   14        Kelsey Lorenzen, 10         16:25.0    Pas 
   15    13  Jana Merritt, 10            16:30.0    C/M/Lh 
   16    14  Teresa Andert, 12           16:31.0    McC 
   17    15  Toni Christianson, 11       16:33.0    C/M/Lh 
   18    16  Lindsay Full, 7             16:35.0    C/M/Lh 
   19    17  McKenzie Burgess, 11        16:39.0    McW 
   20    18  Jessica Schultz, 11         16:40.0    Jcc 
   21    19  McCall Heitkamp, 9          16:42.0    Adrian 
   22    20  Krista Hesse, 8             16:42.0    S/Cm/C 
   23        Cassi Tilstra, 11           16:49.0    Hbc/E/E 
   24    21  Kylie Dauer, 9              16:51.0    S/Cm/C 
   25    22  Victoria Arends, 10         16:52.0    Luverne 
   26    23  Bethany Ruby, 9             16:56.0    Jcc 
   27    24  Jenna Gaalswyk, 8           16:57.0    McW 
   28        Melinda Steffl, 9           16:58.0    Rcw 
   29    25  Kelsey Dooyema, 10          17:02.0    Luverne 
   30    26  Christa Reiner, 11          17:04.0    S/Cm/C 
   31    27  Danielle Nelson, 10         17:06.0    McW 
   32        Thea Engen, 7               17:08.0    Wwg/Rrc 
   33    28  Abby Malecek, 7             17:09.0    Rv/Enw 
   34    29  Deidra Zaske, 8             17:10.0    Rv/Enw 
   35    30  Kristine Merrill, 9         17:10.0    C/M/Lh 
   36    31  Amber Thompson, 8           17:11.0    Mlbo 
   37    32  Steph Kaup, 12              17:12.0    T/M/B 
   38    33  Ashley Roiger, 8            17:13.0    S/Cm/C 
   39        Amanda Tilstra, 9           17:14.0    Hbc/E/E 
   40    34  Brook Darling, 11           17:20.0    Jcc 
   41    35  Theresa Condon, 10          17:21.0    Jcc 
   42    36  Krissi Thier, 11            17:22.0    Adrian 
   43    37  Julia Eckstein, 12          17:22.0    Sesm/Se 
   44        Jill Weitgenant, 8          17:23.0    Hbc/E/E 
   45    38  Kristen Hegna, 10           17:25.0    Yme 
   46    39  Sara Christensen, 9         17:26.0    McC 
   47    40  Sofia Ebeling, 11           17:28.0    McW 
   48    41  Juli Larson, 11             17:33.0    McC 
   49    42  Brenna Larson, 7            17:34.0    Rv/Enw 
   50        Rayna Sandoval, 7           17:36.0    Hbc/E/E 
   51    43  Kelly Banck, 11             17:38.0    Adrian 
   52    44  Jill Brokke, 12             17:39.0    Yme 
   53        Heidi Smith, 11             17:41.0    Rcw 
   54    45  Elisha Gowen, 8             17:41.0    McW 
   55    46  Megan Henning, 9            17:41.0    Adrian 
   56    47  Kayla Griffith, 11          17:41.0    Bold/Blh 
   57    48  Tara Hilgert, 7             17:44.0    Bold/Blh 
   58    49  Haley Kratovil, 9           17:44.0    Mlbo 
   59    50  Amber Grund, 12             17:47.0    Bold/Blh 
   60    51  Alex Potter, 8              17:49.0    Was 
   61    52  Hannah Hildebrandt, 7       17:51.0    Jcc 
   62        Britta Engen, 9             17:53.0    Wwg/Rrc 
   63    53  Ashley Grund, 12            17:53.0    Bold/Blh 
   64    54  Kristy Heikes, 11           18:00.0    Luverne 
   65    55  Melanie Miesen, 9           18:00.0    S/Cm/C 
   66    56  Bethany Nelson, 8           18:01.0    Mlbo 
   67    57  Megan Richert, 9            18:05.0    S/Cm/C 
   68    58  Carolyn Smith, 8            18:06.0    Rv/Enw 
   69        Whitney Pelzel, 9           18:07.0    Ssc/Svrlb 
   70    59  Molly Gill, 11              18:08.0    Yme 
   71    60  Julia Olson, 9              18:09.0    T/M/B 
   72    61  Jennifer Hillger, 10        18:15.0    Rv/Enw 
   73    62  Sara Soukup, 8              18:19.0    Sesm/Se 
   74    63  Erin Bitker, 10             18:20.0    Rv/Enw 
   75    64  Tiffany Franz, 10           18:22.0    Mlbo 
   76    65  Melissa Luckhardt, 11       18:25.0    T/M/B 
   77    66  Rebecca Gervais, 11         18:27.0    T/M/B 
   78        Amanda Connors, 9           18:34.0    Hbc/E/E 



   79    67  Jessica Mason, 9            18:40.0    T/M/B 
   80    68  Amanda Kannas, 8            18:45.0    Luverne 
   81    69  Megan McPhail, 10           18:52.0    Yme 
   82    70  Kathryn Plumley, 12         18:53.0    Bold/Blh 
   83    71  Janelle Larson, 12          18:55.0    McC 
   84    72  Sarah Kruger, 12            18:55.0    Adrian 
   85    73  Laura Condon, 12            18:56.0    Jcc 
   86    74  Jenna Josephson, 12         18:57.0    Rv/Enw 
   87    75  Brittany Revier, 12         19:00.0    Bold/Blh 
   88    76  Nicole Jarvis, 10           19:02.0    Sesm/Se 
   89    77  Kaelene Lundstrum, 10       19:05.0    Bold/Blh 
   90        Breanna Rients, 8           19:08.0    Ssc/Svrlb 
   91    78  Megan Pool, 11              19:16.0    T/M/B 
   92    79  Jenna Schaar, 11            19:27.0    T/M/B 
   93        Nicole Whipple, 10          19:33.0    Pas 
   94        Elyse Cooper, 11            19:37.0    Pas 
   95        Kaelene Lundstrum, 10       19:39.0    Bold/Blh 
   96    80  Nicole Dahl, 10             19:40.0    Yme 
   97    81  Heidi Carr, 8               19:42.0    Sesm/Se 
   98    82  Emily Miller, 10            19:43.0    Yme 
   99    83  Natalia Krahn, 8            19:43.0    Mlbo 
  100    84  Whitney Buesgens, 11        19:44.0    McC 
  101    85  Cassie Thom, 10             19:48.0    Was 
  102        Emily Eisfeld, 9            19:56.0    Wwg/Rrc 
  103    86  Emily Seidl, 9              19:59.0    Sesm/Se 
  104    87  Michelle Lyons, 11          20:05.0    Was 
  105    88  Angie Fast, 8               20:08.0    Mlbo 
  106        Nicole Rath, 12             20:09.0    Rcw 
  107    89  Laura Botz, 11              20:10.0    Sesm/Se 
  108    90  Becca Field, 11             20:10.0    Yme 
  109    91  Bethany Johnson, 12         20:46.0    Was 
  110        Rocky Wahl, 9               21:14.0    Wwg/Rrc 
 


